
960

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTIONS
(Those marked with a became law )

*No . 1. Introduced by SENATOR SOMERS-
Providing for the ratification of the proposed amendment to the
Constitution of the United States limiting the terms of office
of the President .
Read first time and referred to Committee on Federal Relations ..
Majority report favorable and concurred in .
Read second time
Read third time
Passed : 38 ayes , 11 noes .
Referred to House
Passed by House
Signed by President
Approved by Governor

No. 2. Introduced by SENATOR BALDONI-
Creating a commission to make a survey of state government .
Read first time and referred to Committee on Judiciary B.

*No . 3. Introduced by SENATORS N. ELLIS and STEMLE
Agreeing to a proposed amendment to the state constitution pro-
viding for the extension of terms of office of certain county
officers .
Read first time and referred to Committee on County and Town-
ship Business
Reported favorably and concurred in
Read second time and ordered engrossed .
Read third time
Passed : 44 ayes , 3 noes .
Referred to House
Passed by House with amendments
Senate concurred in House amendments .
Enrolled bill reported correct
Signed by President
Approved by Governor

*No . 4. Introduced by SENATORS WHITCOMB and VAN NESS-
Providing for the creation of a joint legislative committee to
investigate the extension of the veterans ' bonus .
Read first time and referred to Committee on Military and
Veterans ' Affairs
Reported favorably and concurred in.
Read second time and adopted ..
Referred to House
Signed by President
Approved by Governor

Page

17
63
80
80
81
81
96
163
184

50

103
175
236
287
288
288
506
540
627
639
714

206
259
259
259
639
714

No. 5. Introduced by SENATOR EICHHORN-
Designating a certain highway to be known as the Gene Stratton
Porter Memorial Highway .
Read first time and referred to Committee on Roads 238


