960

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTIONS

(Those marked with a * became law)

★No. 1. Introduced by SENATOR SOMERS —	Page
Providing for the ratification of the proposed amendment to the Constitution of the United States limiting the terms of office of the President.	
Read first time and referred to Committee on Federal Relations	17
Majority report favorable and concurred in	63
Read second time	80
Read third time	80
Passed: 38 ayes, 11 noes	81
Referred to House	81
Passed by House	96
Signed by President Approved by Governor	
No. 2. Introduced by SENATOR BALDONI—	
Creating a commission to make a survey of state government. Read first time and referred to Committee on Judiciary B	50
No. 3. Introduced by SENATORS N. ELLIS and STEMLE—	
Agreeing to a proposed amendment to the state constitution pro- viding for the extension of terms of office of certain county officers.	
Read first time and referred to Committee on County and Town-	
ship Business	103
Reported favorably and concurred in	175
Read second time and ordered engrossed	236
Read third time	287
Passed: 44 ayes, 3 noes	288
Referred to House	288
Passed by House with amendments	506
Senate concurred in House amendments	540
Enrolled bill reported correct	627
Signed by President	639 714
No. 4. Introduced by SENATORS WHITCOMB and VAN NESS—	
Providing for the creation of a joint legislative committee to	
investigate the extension of the veterans' bonus.	
Read first time and referred to Committee on Military and Veterans' Affairs	206
Reported favorably and concurred in	259
Read second time and adopted	259
Referred to House	259
Signed by President	639
Approved by Governor	714
No. 5. Introduced by SENATOR EICHHORN-	
Designating a certain highway to be known as the Gene Stratton	
Porter Memorial Highway.	
Dood flust time and referred to Committee on Doods	226

